CITY OF ST. CHARLES		AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY		Agenda Item number: 7
		Title:Recommendation to Approve a New Class E-1 Liquor License and an Amplification Permit for the St. Charles Moose Lodge for August 27, 2022.		
		Presenter:	Police Chief Keegan	
Meeting: Liquor Control Commission Date: August 15, 2022				
Proposed Cost:			Budgeted Amount: \$	Not Budgeted:
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):				
Due to the timing of this event, this item is going directly to City Council for approval.				
 Event organizers have worked with the Police Department to finalize the details of the outdoor St. Charles Moose Summer Family Festival on Saturday, August 27, 2022, from 2-6 pm at the St. Charles Moose Lodge located at 2250 W. Lincoln Hwy in St. Charles. A map has been provided indicating the events taking place during this family festival. The Moose Lodge basset-trained bartenders will be selling beer in the parking lot during this event. The amplification request is for music and a public speaker in the pavilion area on the Moose property during this timeframe. PLEASE NOTE: this special event is being recommended for approval with the caveat that all approvals are contingent upon any governmental sanctions regarding public gatherings, social distancing, etc., pertaining to COVID-19. 				
Attachments (please list):				
Liquor License; Amplification Permit; Map, COI				
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):				
Recommendation to Approve a New Class E-1 Liquor License and an Amplification Permit for the St. Charles Moose Lodge for August 27, 2022.				